Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY A			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 132931				
		cord the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Tsutomu TANAKA Mutsuki NIKI Additional nume(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attachcd? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	SANYO E 5-5, KEJHA	d address of receiving par LECTRIC CO., LTI AN-HONDORI 2-C CHI-SHI, OSAKA, .	D. НОМЕ			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) □Yes 〔				
	×	Assignment	☐ Merger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: Jun	<u>e 7, 2007</u>							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 11	1/812,628		B. Patent N	D.(S)				
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No									
	C.	Title of Application: PIC	TURE SIGNAL DETECT	ING	<u>APPARATU</u>	<u>s</u>				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Qliff</u>					arge Deposit Account 37 CFR 3.41) in the an				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To i	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and a ginal document. The A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 k D. Berkhimer, Registration N		on is i		and any attached copy is Jul <u>y 11_{3,}2007</u>	s a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 019547 FRAME: 0300

. . . .

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tsutomu TANAKA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mutsuki NIKI			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the sur each of the undersigned, each u	m of one dollar (\$1.0		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTI	D .		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome.		ka, JAPAN	
		the enti- inventi- continu	after designated as the Assignee) re right, title and interest for the lon, and in all applications for pat- lation, international, confirmation ons, reissues and reexamination of	United States of Ame ent including any and a, substitute and reiss	rica as defined in 35 U.S. I all provisional, non-provue ue application(s), and all	.C. §100, in the visional, divisional. Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PICTURE SIGNAL DETECTE	NG APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 13293	 1		
	•		ich the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application	on for patent in the Unite	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	roate netewith of			
	Application	ĢΠ				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	11/812	.628	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 20, 2007		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
any apr the Ass claims of reexam. Patents full righ and agr identific	plication or continuation or a ignce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ees to exectivision the in obtainin ees to exectional Convoces to perfected States horizes and ig from saids therein as Inding on heby grants to or desirab	ute all papers necessary in conne reof, or any patent or reissue ap- g evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industria orn all affirmative acts which m	plication based there with such interference d perform any act what Property or similar ay be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and T gnee, as Assignee of the deceded and will no reve- signs and legal repre PLC the power to in alles of the United Sta	on, for the invention, and the invention of the invention	d to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or c any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith, any further
Date	June 7, 2007	_	Inventor Signature		TANAKA	/CEATA
Date	June 7, 2007		Inventor Signature		N/KI	
Date	•				•	
Date	<u> </u>					
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						
	This assignment should pro	ferably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign I	ic if within the U.S.,		• •
Date			Witness			

Witness ___

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

______PATENT____ REEL: 019547 FRAME: 0301